



2015 Hawai'i International Rugby Sevens Tournament

WHEREAS, 2015 Hawai'i International Rugby Sevens Tournament is a two-day event that will be held on March 20 and 21, 2015 in Honolulu, Hawai'i; and

WHEREAS, 2015 Hawai'i International Rugby Sevens Tournament is the largest rugby tournament held in Hawai'i; and

WHEREAS, 2015 Hawai'i International Rugby Sevens Tournament is sanctioned under the Hawai'i Pacific Rugby Federation and features 14 international and local U20 teams from New Zealand, Canada and throughout Hawai'i; and

WHEREAS, 2015 Hawai'i International Rugby Sevens Tournament promises to epitomize the very best of what the sport of rugby has to offer; and

WHEREAS, 2015 Hawai'i International Rugby Sevens Tournament supports multiculturalism and is a perfect example of the diversity found in the Hawaiian Islands;

THEREFORE I, DAVID Y. IGE, Governor, and I, SHAN S. TSUTSUI, Lieutenant Governor of the State of Hawai'i, do hereby proclaim March 20, 2015 as

"HAWAI'I INTERNATIONAL RUGBY SEVENS TOURNAMENT DAY"

in Hawai'i and urge the people of the Aloha State to join us in recognizing the 2015 Hawai'i International Rugby Sevens Tournament and promoting the sport of rugby in Hawai'i.

DONE at the State Capitol, in the Executive Chambers, Honolulu, State of Hawai'i, on this seventeenth day of March 2015.

Governor, State of Hawai'i

SHAN S. TSUTSUI

Lt. Governor, State of Hawai'i